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Program at NPCW'09

Thursday, January 29 2009
	Time 
	Topic 

	08:30-09:00 
	Registration, hall outside of auditorium B-113 

	09:00-09:05 
	Opening of NPCW'09, B-113 

	09:05-10:00 
	Award ceremony, B-113 | Bernt Lie

	09:05 
	Award presented to dr. John F. MacGregor 

	09:20 
	Award lecture: Latent Variable Methods in Process Systems Engineering, John F. MacGregor 

	10:00-10:20 
	Coffee break, hall outside of B-113 

	10:20-12:20 
	Session 1: Monitoring, optimization, B-113 | Bjørn Glemmestad, Alf Isaksson

	10:20 
	Process Data Quality & Representative Process Sampling - Theory of Sampling (TOS) in Process Analytical Technology (PAT), Kim Esbensen 

	10:40 
	Multivariate Statistical Monitoring Strategy for an Artificial Pancreas Application, Daniel A. Finan,Wendy C. Bevier, Howard Zisser, Lois Jovanovič, and Dale E. Seborg 

	11:00 
	Application of the Enhance Dynamic Causal Digraph Method on A Three-Layer Board Machine, H. Cheng, V-M. Tikkala, S-L. Jämsä-Jounela 

	11:20 
	Application of the Enhance Dynamic Causal Digraph Method on Wastewater Treatment Process, H. Cheng, M. Mulas, S-L. Jämsä-Jounela 

	11:40 
	Plant-wide disturbance assessment with an application on a paper making process, Di Zhang, Hui Cheng, Sirkka-Liisa Jämsä-Jounela 

	12:00 
	Optimization of the Pulp Mill Economical Efficiency; study on the behavior effect of the economically significant variables, A. Zakharov, S.-L. Jämsä-Jounela 

	12:20-13:30 
	Lunch, Cafe Henrikke 

	13:30-14:10 
	Invited lecture, B-113 | Bernt Lie

	  
	Modelica as a modeling tool for online optimizing control and estimation, Lars Imsland 

	14:10-14:50 
	Session 2: Modeling, B-113 | Claes Breitholtz

	14:10 
	Modelling for Process and Control Design, Sten Bay Jørgensen 

	14:30 
	Steam net simulation at Borealis' cracker site in Stenungsund, Veronica Olesen 

	14:50-15:10 
	Coffee break, hall outside of B-113 

	15:10-17:30 
	Session 3: Modeling, B-113 | Bjarne Foss, Annika Leonard

	15:10 
	Rigorous Dynamic Simulation of Divided-wall Columns, M. Shamsuzzoha, Maryam Ghadrdan, Ivar J. Halvorsen, Sigurd Skogestad 

	15:30 
	Simulation of Two-Phase Flow in an Oil Reservoir using Adaptive High-Order Runge-Kutta based Time-Integration, Carsten Völcker, John Bagterp Jørgensen, Per Grove Thomsen, and Erling H. Stenby 

	15:50 
	A new method for deriving reduced models of one-dimensional distributed system, Andreas Linhart 

	16:10 
	Using reduced order dynamical models with natural gas pipeline systems, Hans Aalto 

	16:30 
	Subspace Identification of a Distillation Column, Peter Dolietis, Kurt-Erik Häggblom, Hannu Toivonen and Jari Böling 

	16:50 
	Identification of Wiener models using Support Vector Regression, Stefan Tötterman and Hannu Toivonen 

	17:10 
	Modeling Reverse Electro-Enhanced Dialysis for Integration with Lactic Acid Fermentation, Oscar Andrés Prado Rubio, Sten Bay Jørgensen and Gunnar Jonsson 

	17:30-18:30 
	Lab tours: Morten Chr Melaaen: CO2 Capturing R&D; Rune Bakke: Biogas R&D 

	17:30-18:30 
	NPC Workgroup meeting, B-203 

	20:00 
	Workshop dinner at Hotel VIC 


Friday, January 30 2009
	Time 
	Topic 

	09:00-09:40 
	Invited lecture, B-113 | Bernt Lie

	  
	Efficient Computational Methods for MPC, John Bagterp Jørgensen, DTU 

	09:40-10:00 
	Coffee break, hall outside of B-113 

	10:00-12:40 
	Session 4: Control Methods, B-113 | Kurt Erik Häggblom, Sten Bay Jørgensen

	10:00 
	A note on decoupling, Karin Eriksson, Claes Breitholtz, and Anders Karlström 

	10:20 
	Rapid Transition Control, Håkon Dahl-Olsen and Sigurd Skogestad 

	10:40 
	Perturbed Iterative Feedback Tuning, Jakob Kjøbsted Huusom, Håkan Hjalmarsson, Niels Kjølstad Poulsen and Sten Bay Jørgensen 

	11:00 
	Design of multivariable LQ-optimal PID controllers based on convex optimization, Henrik Manum and Sigurd Skogestad 

	11:20 
	Robust PID Design with Adjustable Control Signal Noise Reduction, Olof Garpinger, Tore Hägglund 

	11:40 
	Robustness Margins Separating Process Dynamics Uncertainties, Per-Ola Larsson, Tore Hägglund 

	12:00 
	Process Identification: Some Thoughts to the Structure of the Problem, Heinz A. Preisig 

	12:20 
	Adjoint based gradient calculation - advantantages and challenges, Ruben Ringset, Bjarne Foss 

	12:40-13:40 
	Lunch, Cafe Henrikke 

	13:40-15:00 
	Session 5: Control Applications, B-113 |  Hans Aalto

	13:40 
	Nonlinear Measurement Combinations for Optimal Operation, Johannes Jäschke, Sigurd Skogestad 

	14:00 
	An implementation of compensation of interactions in a DeltaV automation system, Kimmo Leppäkoski and Harri Aaltonen 

	14:20 
	Control of maldistribution of flows in parallell heat exchangers, Magnus Glosli Jacobsen, Sigurd Skogestad 

	14:40 
	Adaptive Observer Design for the Bottomhole Pressure of a Managed Pressure Drilling System, Øyvind Nistad Stamnes, Jing Zhou, Glenn-Ole Kaasa, Ole Morten Aamo 

	15:00-15:20 
	Coffee break, hall outside of B-113 

	15:20-16:20 
	Session 6: Control Applications, B-113 | Bernt Lie

	15:20 
	Control Optimization of Oil Production under Geological Uncertainty, Agus Hasan, Bjarne Foss 

	15:40 
	Commissioning of Nonlinear Model Predictive Controllers to a new Polypropylene Plant, Staffan Haugwitz, Erik Wilsher, Kai Hofsten, Ketil S. Andersen, Øyvind Moen and Bjørn Glemmestad 

	16:00 
	Trends in advanced process control in the polyolefin industry, Bjørn Glemmestad 

	16:20-16:30 
	Closing of NPCW'09, B-113 


Saturday, January 31 2009
Seminar: Data logging, simulation and control using PCs
Time: Saturday, January 31 2009, 09:00-15:00
Content: Based on the use of the graphical programming tool LabVIEW, the course will give hands-on experience with data logging, model simulation, control, integration of grahical and textual (Matlab-)code, etc.
Lecturer: Associate professor Finn Haugen

Monday February 2 - Friday February 6, 2009
The announced PhD course has been canceled, due to lack of interest.

PARTICIPANTS AT NPCW’09
	Name
	Country
	e-mail
	Institution/Company
	Author
	Stud.
	Meals
	Reg.

	Alstad, Vidar
	NO
	vials@StatoilHydro.com
	StatoilHydro ASA, RC Porsgrunn
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Andersen, Ketil Strand
	NO
	ketil.andersen@borealisgroup.com
	Borealis AS
	x
	
	LxL
	ok

	Bomann, Katarina
	SE
	katarina.boman@vattenfall.com
	Vattenfall Research and Development
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Breitholtz, Claes
	SE
	claesbr@chalmers.se
	Chalmers Univesity of Technology
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Cariaga, Joselito
	NO
	joselito.cariaga@recgroup.com
	REC ScanWafer AS
	
	
	xDL
	ok

	Cheng, Hui
	SF
	chenghui@cc.hut.fi
	Helsinki University of Technology
	x
	x
	LDL
	-

	Dahl-Olsen, Håkon
	NO
	hakono@chemeng.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Ergon, Rolf
	NO
	rolf.ergon@hit.no
	HiT, Porsgrunn
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Eriksson, Karin
	SE
	ke@chalmers.se
	Chalmers University of Technology
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Esbensen, Kim
	NO/DK
	kes@aaue.dk
	HiT + Aalborg University Esbjerg
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Evjen, Geir Arne
	NO
	gevj@StatoilHydro.com
	StatoilHydro ASA, RC Porsgrunn
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Finan, Daniel A.
	DK
	dafi@imm.dtu.dk
	Technical University of Denmark
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Foss, Bjarne
	NO
	bjarne.foss@itk.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Funkquist, Jonas
	SE
	jonas.funkquist@vattenfall.com
	Vattenfall Research and Development
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Garpinger, Olof
	SE
	olof@control.lth.se
	Lund University
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Ghadrdan, Maryam
	NO
	maryam.ghadrdan@chemeng.ntnu.no
	NTNU   
	x
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Glemmestad, Bjørn
	NO
	bjorn.glemmestad@borealisgroup.com
	Borealis AS
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Halvorsen, Ivar J.
	NO
	ivar.j.halvorsen@sintef.no
	SINTEF
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Hasan, Agus Ismail
	NO
	agus.ismail.hasan@itk.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	x
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Haugen, Finn
	NO
	finn.haugen@hit.no
	HiT, Porsgrunn
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Haugwitz, Staffan
	SE
	staffan.haugwitz@borealisgroup.com
	Borealis AS
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Hestetun, Kristin
	NO
	krhes@StatoilHydro.com
	StatoilHydro ASA, RC Porsgrunn
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Huusom, Jakob Kjøbsted
	DK
	jkh@kt.dtu.dk
	Technical University of Denmark
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Häggblom, Kurt-Erik
	SF
	kurt-erik.haggblom@abo.fi
	Åbo Akademi University
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Hägglund, Tore
	SE
	tore@control.lth.se
	Lund University
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Imsland, Lars Struen
	NO
	lars.imsland@cybernetica.no
	Cybernetica, Trondheim
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Isaksson, Alf
	SE
	alf.isaksson@se.abb.com
	ABB AB
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Jacobsen, Magnus Glosli
	NO
	magnus.jacobsen@chemeng.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	x
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Jämsä-Jounela, Sirkka-Liisa
	SF
	sirkka-l@tkk.fi
	Helsinki University of Technology
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Jäschke, Johannes
	NO
	jaschke@chemeng.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Jørgensen, John Bagterp
	DK
	jbj@imm.dtu.dk
	Technical University of Denmark
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Jørgensen, Sten Bay
	DK
	sbj@kt.dtu.dk
	Technical University of Denmark
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Knudsen, Jørgen K. H.
	DK
	joek@flsautomation.com
	FLSmidth Automation
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Kortela, Jukka
	SF
	jkortela@cc.hut.fi
	Helsinki University of Technology
	
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Kaasa, Glenn-Ole
	NO
	gkaa@StatoilHydro.com
	StatoilHydro ASA, RC Porsgrunn
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Larsson, Per-Ola
	SE
	perola@control.lth.se
	Lund Universtiy
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Leonard, Annika
	SE
	annika.leonard@vattenfall.com
	Vattenfall Research and Development
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Leppäkoski, Kimmo
	SF
	kimmo.leppakoski@oulu.fi
	University of Oulu
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Lie, Bernt
	NO
	bernt.lie@hit.no
	HiT, Porsgrunn
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Lindeborg, Claes
	SE
	lindebor@chalmers.se
	Chalmers University of Technology
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Linhart, Andreas
	NO
	linhart@chemeng.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	MacGregor, John
	CND
	macgreg@mcmaster.ca
	McMaster University, Hamilton
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Manum, Henrik
	NO
	henrik.manum@chemeng.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	x
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Mulas, Michela
	SF
	michela.mulas@tkk.fi
	Helsinki University of Technology
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Olesen, Veronica
	SE
	veronica.olesen@solvina.se
	Solvina AB
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Panahi, Mehdi
	NO
	mehdi.panahi@chemeng.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Prado, Oscar Andres
	DK
	oap@kt.dtu.dk
	Technical University of Denmark
	x
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Preisig, Heinz
	NO
	heinz.preisig@chemeng.ntnu.no 
	NTNU
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Ramprasad, Yelchuru
	NO
	ramprasad.yelchuru@gmail.com
	NTNU
	
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Seim, Marit
	NO
	marit.seim@recgroup.com
	REC ScanWafer AS
	
	
	Lxx
	ok

	Shamsuzzoha, Mohammad
	NO
	shamsuzz@nt.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	x
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Siepmann, Volker
	NO
	vsie@StatoilHydro.com
	StatoilHydro ASA, RC Porsgrunn
	
	
	LxL
	ok

	Skogestad, Sigurd
	NO
	sigurd.skogestad@chemeng.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Stamnes, Øyvind Nistad
	NO
	oyvista@itk.ntnu.no
	NTNU
	x
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Tikkala, Vesa-Matti
	SF
	vtikkala@cc.hut.fi
	Helsinki University of Technology
	x
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Tötterman, Stefan
	SF
	stefan.totterman@abo.fi
	Åbo Akademi University
	x
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Videla, Juan Ignacio
	NO
	juan.ignacio.videla@recgroup.com
	REC ScanWafer AS
	
	
	LDL
	ok

	Völcker, Carsten
	DK
	cv@imm.dtu.dk
	Technical University of Denmark
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Wik, Torsten
	SE
	cb@s2.chalmers.se
	Chalmers University of Technology
	
	
	LDL
	-

	Zakharov, Alexey
	SF
	zakharov@cc.hut.fi
	Helsinki University of Technology
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Zhang, Di
	SF
	dizhang@cc.hut.fi
	Helsinki University of Technology
	x
	x
	LDL
	ok

	Aalto, Hans
	SF
	hans.aalto@nesteoil.com
	Neste Jacobs OY
	x
	
	LDL
	ok

	Aasheim, Robert
	NO
	robaas@StatoilHydro.com
	StatoilHydro ASA, RC Porsgrunn
	
	
	LDL
	ok


